
Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Adrasha Mahavidyalaya, Tulungia, 
P.0- North Salmara, Bongaigaon, Assam-783383 

List of selected students for admission into the Rani Abhayeswari Giris' 
Hostel, PDUAM, Tulungia. 

SI. No. 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

SI. No. 

01 

02 

03 
04 

05 
06 

07 
08 
09 

10 

Name of the student 

Swapna Chouhan 

Nobonita Marak 

Sobina Yasmin 

Rujina Gulbadan Hussain 

Nikhita Barman 

Anindita Singha 

Munni Singh 

Sweety Pandey 

Selima Rahman 

Kurratul Ayeen Saba 

Waheda Khanom 

Name of the student 

Sruti Haloi 
Nibedita Das 
Ribha Nazim 
Nomita Malo 

Saniya Parbin 
Khushbu Jahan 

Merit List 

Anisa Yasmin 
Reshmina Parbin 
Karishma Sarkar 

Waiting list 

Stream/Course 

HS (Science) 

HS (Science) 

HS (Science) 

HS (Science) 

HS (Science) 

HS (Commerce) 

HS (Commerce) 

HS (Commerce) 

HS (Science) 

HS (Science) 

Stream/Course 

HS (Commerce) 
HS (Commerce) 
HS (Commerce) 
HS (Science) 
HS (Science) 
HS (Science) 
HS (Science) 
HS (Commerce) 

HS (Commerce) 
HS (Science) 

Percentage 

82.67% 

81.67% 

81.33% 

80.17% 

78.17% 

73.50% 

70.33% 

69.83% 

69.67% 

69.00% 

Percentage 

68.33% 
66.38% 
62.20% 
61.66% 
60.00% 
59.00% 
57.50% 
57.00% 
54.83% 
54.17% 



12 

13 
14 
15 

Nasmin Sultana 
Gaurima Ray 
Priyanka Sarkar 
Christ Merry Marak 

HS (Science) 
HS (Commerce) 
HS (Science) 
HS (Commerce) 

1. Copy of Aadhaar card of student (self-attached) 

2. Copy of Aadhaar card of Guardian (self-attached) 

Note: The students have to take admission for the hostel on the same day of 
their HS course admission. 

3. Copy of Aadhaar card of Local Guardian(s) (self-attached) 

The student who gets admission into the RA Girls' Hostel are instructed to 
submit the following documents at the time of entry into the hostel, i.e, in 
the month of August, 2023. Failing to do so will not be allowed entry into the 
hostel. 

4. Copy of Hostel admission receipt (self-attached) 

6. Copy of Aadhaar card of Husband (self-attached) 

2. Plate, Bowl, Glass, Water bottle 

3. Candle, Torch light, Lock 

List of items the students should bring while joining the hostel 

4. Curtain, Bucket, Mug, Broom 

53.67% 

5. Copy of Marriage certificate, in case of married student (self-attached) 

1. Mattress, Pillow, Mosquito net, Bed sheet, Pillow cover, Blanket 

45.83% 
45.00% 

7.Passport size photograph of student, Guardian, Local Guardian(s) and Husband 
(in case of married student) 

35.00% 

5. Miscellaneous. (Electric appliances like Electric kettle, Power bank, 
Electronic Iron etc. are not allowed). 
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