Pandit Deendayal Upadhyaya Adrasha Mahavidyalaya, Tulungia, P.O- North Salmara, Bongaigaon, Assam-783383

List of selected students for admission into the Rani Abhayeswari Girls' Hostel, PDUAM, Tulungia.

Merit List

Sl. No.	Name of the student	Stream/Course	Percentage
01	Swapna Chouhan	HS (Science)	82.67%
02	Nobonita Marak	HS (Science)	81.67%
03	Sobina Yasmin	HS (Science)	81.33%
04	Rujina Gulbadan Hussain	HS (Science)	80.17%
05	Nikhita Barman	HS (Science)	78.17%
06	Anindita Singha	HS (Commerce)	73.50%
07	Munni Singh	HS (Commerce)	70.33%
08	Sweety Pandey	HS (Commerce)	69.83%
09	Selima Rahman	HS (Science)	69.67%
10	Kurratul Ayeen Saba	HS (Science)	69.00%

Waiting list

Sl. No.	Name of the student	Stream/Course	Percentage
01	Waheda Khanom	HS (Commerce)	68.33%
02	Sruti Haloi	HS (Commerce)	66.38%
03	Nibedita Das	HS (Commerce)	62.20%
04	Ribha Nazim	HS (Science)	61.66%
05	Nomita Malo	HS (Science)	60.00%
06	Saniya Parbin	HS (Science)	59.00%
07	Khushbu Jahan	HS (Science)	57.50%
08	Anisa Yasmin	HS (Commerce)	57.00%
09	Reshmina Parbin	HS (Commerce)	54.83%
10	Karishma Sarkar	HS (Science)	54.17%

Roud

12	Nasmin Sultana	HS (Science)	53.67%
13	Gaurima Ray	HS (Commerce)	45.83%
14	Priyanka Sarkar	HS (Science)	45.00%
15	Christ Merry Marak	HS (Commerce)	35.00%

Note: The students have to take admission for the hostel on the same day of their HS course admission.

The student who gets admission into the RA Girls' Hostel are instructed to submit the following documents at the time of entry into the hostel, i.e., in the month of August, 2023. Failing to do so will not be allowed entry into the hostel.

- 1. Copy of Aadhaar card of student (self-attached)
- 2. Copy of Aadhaar card of Guardian (self-attached)
- 3. Copy of Aadhaar card of Local Guardian(s) (self-attached)
- 4. Copy of Hostel admission receipt (self-attached)
- 5. Copy of Marriage certificate, in case of married student (self-attached)
- 6. Copy of Aadhaar card of Husband (self-attached)
- 7. Passport size photograph of student, Guardian, Local Guardian(s) and Husband (in case of married student)

List of items the students should bring while joining the hostel

- 1. Mattress, Pillow, Mosquito net, Bed sheet, Pillow cover, Blanket
- 2. Plate, Bowl, Glass, Water bottle
- 3. Candle, Torch light, Lock
- 4. Curtain, Bucket, Mug, Broom
- 5. Miscellaneous. (Electric appliances like Electric kettle, Power bank, Electronic Iron etc. are not allowed).

Plat